



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 94/2026 CM APPL. 9410/2026 CM APPL. 9411/2026
CM APPL. 9412/2026 CM APPL. 9413/2026**

SHRI HARMEET SINGH

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Singh Choudhary,
Adv.**

versus

SHRI RAMANDEEP SINGH

.....RESPONDENT

Through: **Appearance not given**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

List this appeal on 19.02.2026, as prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/ss