



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 94/2026**

SHRI HARMEET SINGH

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Lakshay Chauhan, Mr. Sparsh
Sharma & Mr. Shivam Kumar Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI RAMANDEEP SINGH

.....RESPONDENT

Through: *Nemo.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9412/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

RFA(COMM) 94/2026, CM APPLs. 9410/2026(for stay), 9411/2026(for additional documents) & 9413/2026 (delay in re-filing)

2. Issue notice to the respondent/non-applicant through all permissible modes.

3. List this case on 29.04.2026.

4. Let the Trial Court record be requisitioned both in physical as well as digitized form before the next date of hearing.

5. Subject to the applicant-appellant depositing a sum of Rs. 10 lakhs in the Executing Court, the execution and recovery of remaining part of the judgment and decree dated 24.09.2025 shall remain stayed.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/nk