



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 94/2026, CM APPL. 9410/2026, CM APPL. 9411/2026 & CM APPL. 9413/2026

SHRI HARMEET SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Chaudhary Mr. Sparsh  
Sharma & Mr. Pramod Kumar,  
Advocates

versus

SHRI RAMANDEEP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

%

**29.04.2026**

List this case on 24.08.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**APRIL 29, 2026**

*nk*