



\$~150

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 94/2026**

SHRI HARMEET SINGHAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Himanshu Choudhary, Advocate.

versus

SHRI RAMANDEEP SINGHRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Devagya Kainth, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **22.07.2026**

CM APPL. 46413/2026 (for withdrawal of amount)

1. The applicant/respondent has moved the present application seeking withdrawal of the amount of Rs. 10,00,000/-, which the appellant has deposited before the executing court, pursuant to the order dated 19.02.2026 passed by this Court.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The applicant/respondent is allowed to withdraw the amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- deposited by the appellant, subject to furnishing two solvent sureties [*without insisting upon bank guarantees*] to the satisfaction of the executing court.
3. Ordered accordingly.

RFA(COMM) 94/2026

4. List the case on 24.08.2026 the date already fixed.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 22, 2026/nd